
DOT-RFP-22-4004-CF  

Addendum No. 3 
Page 1 of 2 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ADDENDUM NO. 3     DATE: 11/23/2021 
 
 
RE:  Solicitation #:  DOT-RFP-22-4004-CF 
 
SOLICITATION TITLE:  Districtwide Contamination Assessment and Remediation (CAR) Services 

OPENING DATE: 10/29/2021 
 
Notice is hereby given of the following changes regarding the above-referenced solicitation: 

Request for Proposal: 

a. Page 4 (containing the Timeline), Public Selection Meeting (Reading of Technical Scores) and 
the Public Opening Meeting (Price Proposal) have been changed to the following: 

 PUBLIC SELECTION MEETING     12-06-2022  9:15 AM  
(Reading of Technical Scores) 
3400 West Commercial Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 

 
 PUBLIC OPENING / MEETING (Price Proposal)   12-06-2021  11:00 AM 

      Via Microsoft Teams Meeting 
 

Join on your computer or mobile app  
Click here to join the meeting  
Join with a video conferencing device  
11384774@t.plcm.vc  

Video Conference ID: 113 396 439 2  
Alternate VTC instructions  

Or call in (audio only)  
+1 850-739-5589,,428349318#   United States, Tallahassee  

Phone Conference ID: 428 349 318#  
 

Bidders/Proposers/Respondents must acknowledge receipt of this addendum by 

completing and returning to the Procurement Office with their bid/proposal/reply via email at 

D4.Purch@dot.state.fl.us, by no later than the time and date of the bid/proposal/reply opening.  
 

                                           _______Cathiana Fabien_____ 

                                            _____Procurement Agent______ 

 Bidder/Proposer/Respondent 

 Address 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MTQ0YTM3OTUtNTcwZS00MGM2LWFiMTItYWM5MzcxZTUwZGUz%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22db21de5d-bc9c-420c-8f3f-8f08f85b5ada%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22320e44e0-c064-41c2-9b0d-ff582a6288b5%22%7d
https://dialin.plcm.vc/teams/?key=11384774&conf=1133964392
tel:+18507395589,,428349318#%20
mailto:D4.Purch@dot.state.fl.us


DOT-RFP-22-4004-CF  

Addendum No. 3 
Page 2 of 2 

  

 Submitted by (Signature) 
 

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to 
post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute 
a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes. 


	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
	ADDENDUM NO. 3     DATE: 11/23/2021
	OPENING DATE: 10/29/2021
	Notice is hereby given of the following changes regarding the above-referenced solicitation:

